## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## March 15, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.1

Subject:	Approval of the Las Positas College Amendment	Student Government Constitution
<u>Background:</u> Las Positas College Student Government amended their Constitution during a special election approving changes in February 2022.		
The Las Positas College Student Government Constitution changes allow two additional students to serve as Officers on the Las Positas College Student Government Executive Board, as well as updates the Constitution to reflect inclusive language.		
<u>Recommended Action</u> : That the Board of Trustees approves the amended Las Positas College Student Government Constitution proposed by Las Positas College.		
Submitted b	by: Theresa F. Rowland /Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED		